

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Project ID:

P00620663LZ

MANILA

Reference Number: **IVB-060** 

MEMORANDUM

FOR .... Acting Secretary **ROGER G. MERCADO** 

This Department

under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; **GERALD A. PACANAN,** endorsing the Project Modification requested by **District Engineer NOEL L. FUENTABELLA,** Palawan 2<sup>nd</sup> District Engineering Office, Antipuluan, Narra, Palawan, of the project This refers to the memorandum dated 08 February 2022 of DPWH Region IV-B, Regional Director

1				The market is a second to be a secon	Justification:
₽ 20,000.00	Total:		₽ 20,000.00	Total:	
₽ 600.000	1	EAO	₽ 600.000	ı	EAO
		233.5 LM			233.5 LM
		Structures	T 13, TUU.UUU		Structures
10 ANN NNN	M   / 200 20 0	of Flood Mitigation	E 19 400 000	M   / 280 28 🗄	of Flood Mitigation
		CW1 – Construction			CW1 – Construction
( P'000)	Target	( P'000)	Target	( P'000)	riiysicai i ai yet
Unit Cost	Physical	Unit Cost	Physical	Unit Cost	
awan	pstream, Rizal, Pala	0+102.50 - 0+253 Upstream, Rizal, Palawan		00, Rizal, Palawar	Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+300, Rizal, Palawar
ownstream, Sta.	0 – Sta. 0+083 Dc	Left Bank Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+083 Downstream, Sta.	ntrol Structure,	ng River Flood Co	Construction of Ransang River Flood Control Structure,
ontrol Structure,	ang River Flood Co	Construction of Ransang River Flood Control Structure,			
			SWIS	nd Drainage Syste	Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems
sme	and Drainage Syste	Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems	enance of Flood	onstruction/ Maint	Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood
tenance of Flood	Construction/ Maint	Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood			
6					Against Major Floods
		Against Major Floods	and Properties	e 2: Protect Lives	Organizational Outcome 2: Protect Lives and Properties
s and Properties	me 2: Protect Lives	Organizational Outcome 2: Protect Lives and Properties			
-		)		)663LZ	Project ID: P00620663LZ
				320101108185000	UACS No. 32010:
		escription	Project Description		
	As Modified			As per GAA/Original	As pe
			and the second se	the second s	A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPER

- The modification is sought to correct the project name from Construction of Ransang River Flood Control Structure, Sta. 0+000 Sta. 0+300 to Construction of Ransang River Flood Control Structure, Left Bank Sta. 0+000 Sta. 0+083 Downstream, Sta. 0+102.50 0+253 Upstream, Rizal, Palawan. The modification is sought to correct the station limit from Sta. 0+000 Sta. 0+300 to Left Bank Sta. 0+000 Sta. 0+083 Downstream, Sta. 0+102.50 0+253.

Attached is the reasonableness of unit cost

Hence, Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval

Regional Operations in Region IV-B, VI and VII Undersecretary for Technical Services and MAXIMO L CARVAJAL

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

